SWCA |

Exhibit B-1

Rate Schedule - 5% Discount

2021 LABOR CATEGORIES AND BILLING RATES

Principals & Project Management Staff

e T T T rerer oo T Tt
Project Manager Xll.........ccoooovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin
Project Manager Xl..........cooovvieviieiiniinieriarnne
B0l Ct M AN O [ e e var s et er s s etres S est rareronts
PrOJECt MBI X% troveseersn vosresersssessasssssesss
Project Manager VIHL.........c.oovvviiiiiniininnnnnn,

Consulting Services

$271-378
$195.00
$178.00
$162.00
$145.00
$136.00

Project ManagerdV || e e s sesetassrasasessssse
Project Manager VI...........c...cooeviiveenne,

Project Manager V.........ccooevevieiccicciic
RrOJeCt Man 00|V e ves ot ere i st o crr trarrsites
Rroject Managerll| Syseesers e os e e r e et eassass

$126.00
$117.00
$106.00
$97.00
$87.00

Cultural Resources
Environmental Resources
Paleontology
Scientific Resources
Planning Resources

Subject Matter Experl............c. oo

S P T S |  rs e assyass ses sonaos an
EIHEIRT Vb oo prvore ot om s oot rper oo
S T T e P A T T P YT T D 0
T Ll b e e T e T R R T T 4
SIEREL TN by e o e
e Al ] o e s .
S W et i e

Administrative

Air Quality
Landscape Architecture
Ecological Restoration
Disaster Recovery
GIS/CADD Resources

$200-308
$195.00
$178.00
$162.00
$145.00
$136.00
$126.00
$117.00

e N e rr e R T O T T
ST i e et P D L LT
ST E 14 [ o ot i s P e
STTnE ol ererer e e e b ko,
I N b e RO R A

Technician Il
O HINICIAN [ s frea e i S NS o o

Technical Writing/Editing
Training/Facilitating
Graphics/Media Production

$106.00
$97.00
$87.00
$77.00
$66.00

$54.00
$46.00

..................................................

Administrative IX............coooci s
Administrative VIIL ..o
Administrative VL.
L N N Ao e e e e
ADMINISIEIVE Voot csise s seveenes

$131.00
$119.00
$107.00
$96.00
$85.00

AT AtV ||V e e s et e e T e

L R E NN sttt oo o et o e
ADINISIALIVE 1 s i reasass aesns et e e eaa res T,
AOMINISITALIVE 1 eeus e -Toess o racatesssar ors sos st mmrns

$73.00
$63.00
$50.00
$40.00

Per Diem Is billed at the GSA rate in place at the time of billing. Mileage is billed at the IRS mileage rate in place at the time of

billing.

Last revised 12.08.2020
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Exhibit B -2: SWCA 2019 Rate Sheet - Effective August 6, 2019

SWCA |

5% Discounted Rate Schedule - Siskiyou County

2019 LABOR CATEGORIES AND BILLING RATES

Principals & Project Management Staff

Project Manager|ll.........cccceeeveriirsvivnereveee, $84.55 R0 eCt Manag e e e v 5 145.35
Project Manager [V.................... $94.05 ProjeCtMANAG e X e e 85162.45
Project Manager V.......ccoeveevinaniccnie s, $103.55 Project Manager Xl..........oooovvveeeveceeeeere s $177.65
Project Manager Vl.........ccoeveieiiiciiiiineen. $113.05 Project Manager Xll..........oovveeevnneivereiicieen, $194.75
Rroject Manager VIl S . s reaneevesrchaiste $124 45 Principal-in-Charge.........oeoeevevveveieevvenvnnn. $270-379
HE W EE A g irrrio e $134.90

Consulting Services

Cuitural Resources Air Quality

Environmental Resources Graphics / Media Production

Paleontology GIS / CADD Resources

Scientific Resources Technical Writing / Editing

Planning Resources Principal Investigator

Information Technology

S Gl b s e e e $63.65 Specialist X et . e T e B s b e e $145.35
SPECIANISE || reeestoresssareeer s es ot st T e $75.05 BT Rt oo A b e T $162.45
Speialist 11 e e e $84.55 PECIaliSt X T T T s o T T, $177.65
S E e rorrresrremtaen ey s $94.05 S e CIaliS ] e 5104175
Specialist V....ovve oo T $103.55 Subject Matter Expert..........ccccovveveeveenee s $200-308
S PECIAISE V11 rver verone os raumes e ersoe eaurarssreoans $113.05

]V [ 0] hetvetrorrettrrrrseryroperrosrtes srrrronpers $124.45 R ) herererrrrtripsrerretiri s $44.65
Specialist VIlL............cceeeennee. $134.90 AL D eiroernrertrec s $52.25
Administrative

A Ol E T hererrrrrererrerserrs trtt et $39.90 Administrative V.......oocveiierveeenireins $84.55
Administrative [l..........oeeiverveerieree e e $50.35 AL AV Vet s e e e Tt Cotecas $95.95
Administrative lll........c.cooiv e $62.70 ATMINISTAVE V11 . s oraer e e arss $107.35
ADINISTAGVE ||V B S rarrors o e tast e e $73.15 Administrative Ml e e e rean s $118.75

These rates do not apply to dapositions or testimonies at administrative hearings and trials. Such activities fall under our Expert

Witness rates, which vary by state
Overtime is invoiced at 1.2 times standard rates

Per Diem is billed at the GSA rate in p'ace at the time of billing. Mileage is billed at the IRS mileage rate in place at the time of

billing.
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